



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2154 OF 2021

(Adarsha Shikshan Sanstha and others vs. State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Shri P.N. Shende, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms. N.P. Mehta, Assistant Government Pleader for
respondents.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.

DATED : JUNE 23, 2021

Hearing was conducted through Video Conferencing and the learned Counsel for the parties agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

- 2) Issue notice for final disposal at the admission stage to the respondents.
- 3) Ms. Mehta, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for the respondents.
- 4) Stand over to three weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE