



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition (WP) No. 2154/2021
Adarsha Shikshan Sanstha and ors.
..VS..
State of Maharashtra and ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P.N. Shende, Advocate for the petitioners
Miss. Nivedita P. Mehta, AGP for respondent nos. 1 to 4/State

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.J.
DATED : 29/03/2022

In the reply filed by the respondent no. 4 it has been stated that on 10.04.2019 the Education Officer (Secondary) has forwarded a proposal to the Director of Education, Pune seeking grant of sanction to the post of full time Librarian as occupied by the petitioner no. 3. Reminder dated 15.12.2021 has also been issued by the respondent no. 4 but there is no response from the respondent no. 2.

In view of aforesaid, the respondent no. 2 is directed to take a decision within a period of three weeks from today on the proposal dated 10.04.2019 submitted by the respondent no. 4. An affidavit in that regard be accordingly filed.

Stand over three weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE