



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR
WRIT PETITION NO. 2154 OF 2021

(Adarsha Shikshan Sanstha, Sawari, Post – Jawaharnagar, Tah. - Dist. - Bhandara & Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri P.N. Shende, Advocate for the petitioners.

Ms. Ketki Joshi, In-charge Government Pleader for the respondents/ State.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 14, 2022.

Pursuant to the order dated 29/03/2022, an affidavit has been filed by the Director of Education, Pune in which it has been stated that the said respondent on 15/02/2022 has forwarded a proposal to the State Government for grant of sanction to the post of 'Part Time Librarian'. A reminder has also been issued in that regard.

The learned in-charge Government Pleader for the respondents to obtain instructions as to within what period such proposal would be considered and decided by respondent No.1. Statement in that regard be made by 28/06/2022.

Stand over to 28/06/2022.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

SUMIT