



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2154/2021

(ADARSHA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, SAWARI & OTHERS **VERSUS** STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &
OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri P.N. Shende, counsel for the petitioners.

Ms N.P. Mehta, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondents.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, JJ.

DATE : JUNE 28, 2022.

Pursuant to the order dated 29.03.2022 the proposal seeking approval to the appointment of the petitioner no.3 on the post of Full Time Librarian has been adjudicated upon and it has been stated that the appointment of the petitioner no.3 as Full Time Librarian cannot be approved.

In this backdrop, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take appropriate steps in the matter.

Stand over two weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)