



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO. 1572 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2154 OF 2021

Adarsha Shikshan Sanstha & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. P. N. Shende, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. A. M. Deshpande, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.
DATE : AUGUST 2, 2022.

PC.

. Heard. By this Application Petitioners seek amendment in the present Petition.

2. By way of amendment learned Counsel for the Petitioners wants to bring on record the subsequent development.

3. For the reasons set out in the Application and in the interest of justice, Civil Application is allowed.



4. Necessary amendments be carried out within three working days and amended copy of the Petition be supplied to the other side.
5. Reply, if any, to the amended portion be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
6. List the matter on 23rd August, 2022.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)