



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2154 OF 2021

(Adarsha Shikshan Sanstha, Sawari, thr. its Secretary and others Vs. State of
Maharashtra thr. its Secretary, Department of Education, Mumbai and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. P. N. Shende, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. N. S. Rao, AGP for Respondents 1 to 4/State.

CORAM: ROHIT B. DEO AND ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.

DATE: 23rd AUGUST, 2022.

At the request of the learned AGP Mr. Rao two
weeks time is granted to file additional affidavit in response
to the amended part of the petition.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)