



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.2154 OF 2021

Adarsha Shikshan Sanstha, Sawari, Jawaharnagar, Bhandara and ors.

-vs-

State of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Dept. of Education, Mantralaya, Mumbai and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri P. N. Shende, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms Tajwar Khan, Government Pleader for respondents.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE : October 10, 2022

The learned Assistant Government Pleader for the respondents seeks time to obtain instructions in the light of communications dated 24/04/2009, 20/04/2019 and 27/06/2022.

In the meanwhile readable pages from page Nos.59 to 66 be supplied by the learned Assistant Government Pleader. The petitioner shall correct the pagination of the writ petition.

Stand over two weeks.

(M. W. Chandwani, J.)

(A. S. Chandurkar, J.)