



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.2154 of 2021

Adarsha Shikshan Sanstha and others

Versus

State of Maharashtra and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri PN. Shende, Counsel for Petitioners.

Shri A.A. Madiwale, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondents.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 8th AUGUST, 2023.

1. Pursuant to the order dated 13-3-2023, an additional affidavit has been filed by the respondent No.1. Alongwith the said affidavit, copy of the staff justification of Gram Vikas Higher Secondary and Junior College has been placed on record. According to the learned counsel for the petitioner, the petitioner No.3 is serving at the High School and hence it would be necessary to verify the staff justification of the High School.
2. The learned Assistant Government for the respondents seeks time to verify the staff justification.
3. Time is granted.
4. Stand over to 29-8-2023.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)